project or MVH MVH TIF 182 TIF 180
CCMG Town  operation cost EDIT Restricted  Unrestricted LRS TIF130S | TIF148east TIF171GGT | TIF 2585 Rail Park TIF | Valmont TIF
Year Project or operation cost description Shortfall match red=estimate Source of Funds 4436 2203 2201 2202 CCD 4424 | MS4 2500 (2570) (2580) 2565 Seahawk 2586 2587 Raber
2026 MM loan. Building loan payments/bond payment TIF 130 south $ 335,714 $ 698,000
2026  Professional services TIF 130 south $ 200,000
2026  Fire Contract TIF 130/ 148 $ 500,000 $ 500,000
2026 Hydrant rental $ 50,000 $ 50,000
2026 professional services EDIT $ 100,000
2026 MVH operation expenses MVH S 130,940
2026 MS4 operation/professional serv MSs4 $ 47,300
2026 Vehicles and equipment ( new PD car) TIF 130 south /CCD $ 85,000
2026 other capital outlays $ 35,000
2026  Transfer to Parks $ 10,000
2026 TIF reimbursement agreements ( GGT til 2034) TIF 171 GGT S 155,000
2026 Sidewalks MVH $ 35,000
CCMG
2025/26 CCMG 2024-1 Elkhart and St Joe (2025 construction) $ - $ 159,907 $ 639,627 MVH/MS4 $ 107,122 $ 52,785
2025/26 CCMG 2025-1 Elk and St Joe $ - $ 178,722 $ 474,887 MVH/LRS/MS4 $ 97,000 $ 40,000 $ 7,722 $ 34,000
2027 CCMG 2025-2 Ponderosa S 250,000 $ 1,250,000
Other projects
2025 Elkhart Street/St Joe Street new water main $ - $ 522,724 EDIT/alt Rte/TIF 130 $ 80,000 $ 321,090
2025 Ponderosa improvements S - $ 50,000 LRS $ 50,000
2025 Business route Right of Way purchases
2025 Earthway to Bloomingdale connection $ - S 350,000 TIF 130/ALT ROUTE S 232,360
2026 2026 Ponderosa realignment $ - S 65,000 EDIT S 65,000
2025 Weed Street Dept property improv. $ - $ 100,000 TIF 148 $ 100,000
2025 new street lights $ 0 $ 598,657 EDIT/GO Bond $ 274,194
2026 Earthway to Bloomindale connection construction $ - $ 1,200,000 Rail Park/Valmont/edit $ 300,000 $ 200,000 $ 300,000 $ 400,000
2026  Street Dept Building $ - $ 1,000,000 GGT/Seahawk/Rail $ 372,500 $ 450,000 $ 177,500 $ -
Pedestrian Bridge $  (5,000,000) $ 5,000,000 unfunded
New Park pavilion $ (650,000) $ 650,000 unfunded
Commerce Drive business sign $ (60,000) $ 60,000 unfunded
Charles Street Parking lot $ (50,000) $ 50,000 unfunded
2025 add parking at Cummins and pave existing $ (50,000) $ 50,000 Park Cap imp fund $
Total fund expense $ 819,194 $ 97,000 $ 313,062 $ 57,722 $ 130,000 $ 134,085 $ 1,589,164 $ 600,000 $ 527,500 $ 1,348,000 $ 527,500 $ 450,000 $ -
2025 plus 2026 draft Budget $ 1,154,194 $ 137,000 $ 483,062 $ 157,722 $ 130,000 $ 209,085 $ 1,589,164 $ 700,000 $ 155000 $ 998,000 $ 384,200 $ 550,000
Additional approp. S -
(over)/under budget $ 335,000 $ 170,000 $ 100,000 $ - $ 75000 $ - $ 100,000 $ (372,500) $ (350,000) $ (143,300) $ 100,000 $ -
4/28/2025 fund reprt 2026 Beg. year balance $ 672,138 $ 73,962 $ 355057 $ 217,903 $ 458,409 $ 237,829 $ 993,998 $ 695265 $ 387,747 $ 1,087,100 $ 49,930 $ 506,000 $ 572,500
2026 estimated revenue S 333,200 $ 37,597 $ 344,900 $ 47,100 $ 149,800 $ 129,474 $ 1,658,000 $ 640,300 $ 666,500 $ 910,800 $ 700,800  $ 274,400
2026 Est EOY balance $ 186,144 $ 14,559 $ 386,895 $ 207,281 $ 478,209 $ 233,218 $ 1,062,834 $ 735565 $ 526,747 $ 649,900 $ 223,230 $ 330,400 $ 572,500




project or

CCMG Town operation cost alt route county
Year Project or operation cost description Shortfall match red=estimate Source of Funds ARP 2410 GO loan 2599
2026 MM loan. Building loan payments/bond payment TIF 130 south
2026  Professional services TIF 130 south
2026  Fire Contract TIF 130/ 148
2026 Hydrant rental
2026 professional services EDIT
2026 MVH operation expenses MVH
2026 MS4 operation/professional serv MSs4
2026 Vehicles and equipment ( new PD car) TIF 130 south /CCD
2026 other capital outlays
2026  Transfer to Parks
2026 TIF reimbursement agreements ( GGT til 2034) TIF 171 GGT
2026 Sidewalks MVH
CCMG
2025/26 CCMG 2024-1 Elkhart and St Joe (2025 construction) $ - $ 159,907 $ 639,627 MVH/MS4
2025/26 CCMG 2025-1 Elk and St Joe $ - $ 178,722 $ 474,887 MVH/LRS/MS4
2027 CCMG 2025-2 Ponderosa S 250,000 $ 1,250,000
Other projects
2025  Elkhart Street/St Joe Street new water main $ - $ 522,724 EDIT/alt Rte/TIF 130 $ 121,634
2025 Ponderosa improvements S - $ 50,000 LRS
2025 Business route Right of Way purchases
2025 Earthway to Bloomingdale connection $ - S 350,000 TIF 130/ALT ROUTE $ 117,640
2026 2026 Ponderosa realignment $ - S 65,000 EDIT
2025 Weed Street Dept property improv. $ - $ 100,000 TIF 148
2025 new street lights $ 0 $ 598,657 EDIT/GO Bond $ 324,463.00
2026 Earthway to Bloomindale connection construction $ - $ 1,200,000 Rail Park/Valmont/edit
2026  Street Dept Building $ - $ 1,000,000 GGT/Seahawk/Rail
Pedestrian Bridge $  (5,000,000) $ 5,000,000 unfunded
New Park pavilion $ (650,000) $ 650,000 unfunded
Commerce Drive business sign $ (60,000) $ 60,000 unfunded
Charles Street Parking lot $ (50,000) $ 50,000 unfunded
2025 add parking at Cummins and pave existing $ (50,000) $ 50,000 Park Cap imp fund
Total fund expense $ 117,640
2025 plus 2026 draft Budget $ -
Additional approp. $ 117,640
(over)/under budget S (0)
4/28/2025 fund reprt 2026 Beg. year balance $ - S - $ -
2026 estimated revenue

2026

Est EOY balance




